

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 02 of 2025

CIS 02 of 2025

Sampa Barman and Ors. Vs. Shib Charan Barman

U/s.144 (3) BNSS

Present:- Sri Nirnaya Tamang,
Ld. A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	06.01.2025	<p>A petition U/s 144 (3) BNSS has been filed by Sampa Barman against Shib Charan Barman along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 22.04.2024 of Misc case No. 107 of 2022.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 1,500/-per month for herself and Rs. 1,000/- each per month for her two children from August, 2024 to December, 2024, total 05 months in total Rs. 17,500/- (Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred) from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 29.01.2025 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M./C 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">A.C.J.M./C 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 93 of 2024

Sushma Roy Vs. Koushik Barman

U/s.144 (3) BNSS

Present:- Sri Nirnaya Tamang,
Ld. A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	05.12.2024	<p>A petition U/s 144 (3) BNSS has been filed by Sushma Roy against Koushik Barman along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 29.10.2024 of Misc case No. 47 of 2023.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 12,000/-per month for herself from 10.05.2023 to 29.10.2024, total 18 months 18 days in total Rs. 2,23,200/-(Two Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred) from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 04.01.2025 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><small>Dictated & Corrected by me.</small></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M./C 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">A.C.J.M./C 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 92 of 2024

Pinki Adhikary and Sujit Adhikary Vs. Ashok Adhikary

U/s.125 (c) Cr.P.C

Present:- Sri Nirnaya Tamang,
Ld. A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	04.12.2024	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Pinki Adhikary and Sujit Adhikary against Ashok Adhikary along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 28.08.2024 of Misc case No. 56 of 2022.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of (Rs. 3,000/-+Rs.3000/-)=6000/-per month for herself and her minor son from 05.07.2022 to 11.11.2024, total 29 months in total Rs. 1,74,000/-(One Lakh Seventy Four Thousands) from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 04.01.2025 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M./C 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M./C 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 74 of 2022

Samina Khatun Vs. Sahidul Miah

U/s.125 (c) Cr.P.C

Present:- Sri Dr. Sourav Subba, Ld. JM-II,
in-charge of A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	18.08.2022	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Samina Khatun against Sahidul Miah along with Affidavit of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Agration Deponents .</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 12,000/- (Tweleve thousands only) per month for herself from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 19.09.2022 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M./C 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">A.C.J.M./C 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 70 of 2022

Mampi Sen and Ankita Sen Vs. Sushanta Sen

U/s.125 (c) Cr.P.C

Present:- Sri Dr. Sourav Subba, Ld. JM-II,
in-charge of A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	17.08.2022	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Mampi Sen and Ankita Sen against Sushanta Sen along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 31.03.2022 of Misc case No. 2025 of 2018.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of (Rs. 3,000/-+Rs.2000/-)=5000/-per month for herself and her minor daughter from 08.05.2022 to 08.08.2022, total 04 months and arrear maintenance of three installment (20,000+52,500) in total Rs. 72,500/-(Seventy Two Thousands Five Hundred) from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 17.09.2022 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M.I/C 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M.I/C 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 62 of 2022

Ritubala Roy Vs. Amal Chandra Barman

U/s.125 (c) Cr.P.C

Present:- Sri Sachindra Mohan Bhowmick,
A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	21.07.2022	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Ritubala Roy against Amal Chandra Barman along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 04.08.2018 of Criminal Revision No. 53 of 2017.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 3,000/- per month for herself from September, 2021 to July, 2022, in total 11 months (3,000 X 11) in total Rs. 33,000/-(Thirty three Thousands) from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 22.08.2022 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 49 of 2022

Renu Khatun Vs. Abul Kalam

U/s.125 (c) Cr.P.C

Present:- Sri Sachindra Mohan Bhowmick,
A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	09.06.2022	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Renu Khatun against Abul Kalam along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 22.04.2022 of Misc. Case No. 09 of 2020.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 3,000/- per month for herself for two months and arrear maintenance two installment (6,000/-+15,600/-) in total Rs. 21,600/- from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 15.07.2022 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 06 of 2022

Nanibala Barman (Das) Vs. Makhan Chandra Das

U/s.125 (c) Cr.P.C

Present:- Sri Sachindra Mohan Bhowmick,
A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	25.02.2022	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Nanibala Barman (Das) against Makhan Chandra Das along with Xerox copy of judgment Date.29.11.2021 of Misc. Case No.18A of 2017.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 3,000/- per month for herself for two months and arrear maintenance two installment (6,000/-+25,000/-) in total Rs. 31,000/- from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 29.03.2022 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 01 of 2021

Rekha Dutta Vs. Sushil Chandra Dutta

U/s.125 (c) Cr.P.C

**Present:- Sri Sachindra Mohan Bhowmick,
A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.**

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	19.02.2021	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Rekha Dutta against Sushil Chandra Dutta along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 05.11.2019 of Misc. Case No. 64/2016.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 3,000/- per month for herself from February, 2020 to January, 2021, in total 12 months (3,000 X 12) in total Rs. 36,000/-(Thirty Six Thousands) from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 26.03.2021 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 08 of 2020

Chandana Barman Vs. Nilratan Barman

U/s.125 (c) Cr.P.C

**Present:- Sri Sachindra Mohan Bhowmick,
A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.**

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	18.11.2020	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Chandana Barman against Nilratan Barman along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 30.09.2020 of Misc. Case No. 2A/2018.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 3,000/- per month for herself from January, 2018 to October, 2020, in total 33 months (3,000 X 33) in total Rs. 99,000/-(Ninety nine Thousands) from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 23.12.2020 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 07 of 2020

Apanra Barman Vs. Jayanta Barman

U/s.125 (c) Cr.P.C

Present:- Sri Sachindra Mohan Bhowmick,
A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	14.10.2020	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Apanra Barman against Jayanta Barman along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 25.07.2018 of Misc. Case No. 03A/2017.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 2,000/- per month for herself from February, 2020 to September, 2020, in total 08 months (2,000 X 8) in total Rs. 16,000/- (Sixteen Thousands) from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 24.12.2020 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 81 of 2019

Lovely Khatun Bibi Vs. Mominur Islam Akanda

U/s.125 (c) Cr.P.C

**Present:- Smt. Susmita Chowdhury,
A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.**

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	11.12.2019	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Lovely Khatun Bibi against Mominur Islam Akanda along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 29.10.2018 of Misc. Case No. 16A/2018.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 2,000/- per month for herself from 01.07.2019 to 01.12.2019, in total 05 months (2,000 X 5) in total Rs. 10,000/- (Ten thousand only) from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 22.01.2020 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, 2nd
COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

Misc (Exe) No:- 40 of 2019

Hasina Bibi
Vs.
Sariful Alom

U/s.125 (c) Cr.P.C

Present:- Smt. Susmita Chowdhury,
A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	23.04.19	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Hasina Bibi against Sariful Alom along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 10.01.2019 of Misc. Case No.7A/2018.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 15,00/- per month and from 03.04.2018 to 03.04.2019 (15,00/-X12) and in total Rupees 18,000/-(Rupees eighteen thousands only) from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 20.05.2019 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	