

Misc Ex.2 of 2025

Order No. 09 dated 29.07.2025.

Today is fixed for Er/DW.

One petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner. Ld advocate for the petitioner submitted that the OP is in custody in c/w Misc Ex case no. 52/2024. The petitioner prayed for issuance of DW upon the OP in Dinhata Sub Correctional Home.

Prayer is allowed.

Issue DW against the OP through Dinhata Sub Correctional Home.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite.

To 01.09.2025 for E/R of DW.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.